APPLICATIONS
• Wall mount security illumination. Very energy efficient lighting with excellent life. Narrow
LPS wave length is safe for sea turtles and for use near observatories. LPS output excellent
in fog locations.
SPECIFICATIONS
• Cast aluminum housing with four slots and 1" wiring hole for mounting over outlet box.
• Molded, one-piece polycarbonate lens and cover, completely gasketed and secured with
two screws.
• Formed, aluminum reflector provides forward throw light pattern.
• Lamp and lamp support device INCLUDED.
• Enclosed sockets, with nickel-plated brass contact for single-ended, bayonet base LPS
lamp.
• HR type ballast, HPF, starting rated at -20°F.
LISTINGS
• UL listed and CSA certified for wet locations.
LPS
WALLPACK
SCOTTSDALE SD SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE: SD-L55P-240-DB-W1-P1
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
A B
C
Outdoor Lighting
A B C WEIGHT
2013/32" 31/2" 85/8" 15 lbs
518 mm 89 mm 219 mm 6.8 kg
-- --
Series Lamp Type/
Wattage
Voltage Color
-
Wiring Option
SERIES
SD Scottsdale LPS Series
LAMP TYPE/WATTAGE
L03P (T-17 35 watt) polycarbonate
L55P (T-17 55 watt) polycarbonate
VOLTAGE
120 120V
208 208V
240 240V
277 277V
347 347V
480 480V
COLOR
DB Dark Bronze
WIRING
W(X)1 Prewired Voltage
BUTTON PHOTOCONTROL OPTION
P(X)1 Button Photocontrol
specify voltage (480V N/A)
PHOTOMETRIC REPORTS
Catalog Number Report #
SD-L03 L3617SD
SD-L55 L3616SD
1 Specify voltage: 1 - 120V, 2 - 208V, 3 - 240V,
4 - 277V, 5 - 480V, 6 - 347V.
Copyright © 2010 HUBBELL LIGHTING All Rights Reserved   SCOTTSDALE-SPEC7/10 Printed in USA
Hubbell Outdoor Lighting • 701 Millennium Boulevard • Greenville, SC 29607 • PHONE: 864-678-1000
For more information visit our web site: www.hubbell-ltg.com
Due to our continued efforts to improve our products, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
Outdoor Lighting